With magnet
Without magnet
 ATEX Compliant  Air cylinder
Standard: Double Acting, Single Rod
ø32, ø40
Series 55-C76
C A
C7655

40 mm
Bore size
How to Order
C XC6A
C A XC6A
Made to Order
Nil
XC6A
XC6B
XC22∗
XC85
X2018
Standard
Fluororubber seals
Food grade lubricant
Long stroke
Stainless steel piston rod and
rod-end nut
Stainless steel piston rod,
rod-end nut and mounting nut
∗ Only with rubber cushion type.
A
B
Rail mounting
Band mounting
Cushion
Nil
C
Rubber cushion (Standard)
Air cushion
Auto switch mounting
32
40
Standard stroke X2018
(Long stroke)
Bore size
(mm)
Cylinder stroke
10,25,40,50,80,100,125
160,200,250,300
301 to 500
 ATEX Compliant  Air cylinder
Standard: Double Acting, Double Rod
ø32, ø40
Series 55-C76W
Refer to pages 37 and 38 for dimensions.
Refer to page 69 for applicable auto switches.
II 2G Ex h IIC T5..T4 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T90°C..T110°C Db
34 A
With magnet
Without magnet C76K55
CD76K55 E A
E
32
32
50
50
Made to Order
Nil
XC6A
XC6B
X2018
Standard
Long stroke
Stainless steel piston rod and
rod-end nut
Stainless steel piston rod,
rod-end nut and mounting nut
Built-in magnet for auto switch
ATEX category 2
Mounting
Double end

Bore size
Cylinder stroke
How to Order
XC6A
XC6A
A
B
Rail mounting
Band mounting
Auto switch mounting
32
40
Standard strokeBore size
(mm)
10,25,40,50,80,100
125,160,200,250,300
301 to 1000
X2018
(Long stroke)
 ATEX Compliant  Air cylinder
Non-rotating Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
ø32, ø40
Series 55-C76K
Bore size
(mm)Mounting
bracket
M
ou
nt
in
g
br
ac
ke
t
A
cc
es
so
ry
Foot
(2 pcs. with mounting nut 1 pc.)
Refer to page 36 for dimensions.
Refer to page 69 for applicable auto switches.
II 2G Ex h IIC T5..T4 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T90°C..T110°C Db
35 A
Double Acting, Single Rod
Rod foot, Head foot (Flange): C76F32  , C76F40
Rod clevis, Head clevis: C76C32, C75C40
Rod trunnion, Head trunnion: C76T32, C76T40
ATEX Compliant  Air cylinder
Standard: Double Acting, Single Rod
A
B
A
B
AU
XL + Stroke
LS + Stroke
XS
AO
LTW
US
TR 12-øAB
T
F